ORDER: APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by David Rikard, to approve
budget amendments.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 17" day of
May, 2021.

7

B)Ié Roberts, President ry wa ncery Clerk
oard of Supervisors



Budget Amendments

s/17/2024

{256,400.00) reappraisal 4th year update contract amount left out of budget

Account Increase/Decrease Revenue/Expense Amount Reason:

150300 581 Increase Expense S 2,500.00 snow removal

150 300 632 Decrease Expense s (2,500.00)

001 102 460 Increase Expense $ 8,500.00 circuit clerk contract to preserve public records
001 100 465 Increae Expense s 60,258.95 PERS

001 172 400 Increase Expense S (40,000.00) paying Coretta Hairston-Bledsoe

001 172 465 Increase Expense s {6,960.00) PERS

001172 466 Increase Expense S {3.060.00) 5§

001 000 340 Increase Revenue S 50,020.00 DA reimbursing

001 266 581 Increase Expense S 6,000.00 lawn care at firing range

001 266 900 Decrease Expense ) (6,000.00)

096 155 611 Increase Expense S

001 200951 Increase Fxpense $ {256,400.00) transfer from general fund :
097 233915 Increase Expense $ 87,504.00 amend for equipment upgrade

150 300922 Increase Expense S 13,691.00 new gas pump



